

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11162/2023

M/s Rajasthan Scientific And Surgical Co.

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Deputy Commissioner

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lakhwani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG assisted by Mr. Aditya Singh Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

26/07/2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short accommodation to implead the Goods and Services Tax Network, World Mark-1, New Dehli as a party respondent.
2. Mr. R.P. Singh, learned Additional Advocate General puts in appearance and prays for a short adjournment to seek instructions in the matter. A copy of the writ petition be handed over to him during the course of day.
3. Status-qua as it exists today with regard to recovery shall be maintained till the next date of hearing.
4. List on 31.07.2023.
5. Name of Mr. Aditya Singh be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ