

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11162/2023

M/s Rajasthan Scientific And Surgical Co.

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Deputy Commissioner

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                              |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Wilson Joy                                                                                               |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Aditya Singh on behalf of<br>Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG<br>Mr. Akshat Sharma on behalf of<br>Mr. Sandeep Pathak |

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

**Order**

**03/10/2023**

1. List on 09.10.2023, as prayed.
2. Interim order to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ

NAWAL KISHOR/JKP-86