

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11162/2023

M/s Rajasthan Scientific And Surgical Co.

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Deputy Commissioner & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lakhwani
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Jaya Pathak for Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

09/10/2023

Heard on applications for impleadment filed by the petitioner.

Both the applications are allowed.

The amended cause title impleading two newly added respondents is taken on record.

Learned State counsel and learned counsel for Union of India pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file reply and rejoinder for a further period of two weeks.

Learned counsel for Union of India appears and takes notice.

Notice be issued to newly impleaded respondents.

List the matter on 16.11.2023.

Interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J