

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11162/2023

M/s Rajasthan Scientific And Surgical Co.

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Deputy Commissioner and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lakwani, Adv. with Mr. Wilson Joy, Adv. & Ms. Shreya Jhanwar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

01/07/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

Put up on 29.07.2024. Interim order to continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J